JOINT MEETING OF THE WEST TURLOCK SUBBASIN GSA TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE AND THE EAST TURLOCK SUBBASIN GSA TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE

DECEMBER 12, 2023 – 2:00PM REGULAR MEETING AGENDA CANCELLATION NOTICE

NOTICE REGARDING NON-ENGLISH PARTICIPATION: West Turlock Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agency Technical Advisory Committee meetings are conducted in English and translation to other languages may be provided when requested ahead of time. To request interpretation services, please call (209) 883-8353 and the Committee will make every effort to provide an interpreter. Alternatively, you may make arrangements to bring your own interpreter.

REASONABLE ACCOMMODATIONS: In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to participate in this meeting, please call (209) 883-8353. Notification 72 hours prior to the meeting will enable the Committee to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting. If requested, the agenda and meeting materials will be made available in alternative formats to persons with disabilities.

MEETING MATERIALS: Prior to the meeting, an agenda packet is available for review online at: www.turlockgroundwater.org.

MEETING CANCELLATION NOTICE:

The regular meeting of the
West Turlock Subbasin and East Turlock Subbasin
Groundwater Sustainability Agencies
Technical Advisory Committees scheduled
for Tuesday, December 12, 2023 at 2:00 p.m.
has been canceled.

The <u>next</u> regular meeting of the West Turlock Subbasin and East Turlock Subbasin Groundwater Sustainability Agencies Technical Advisory Committees is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, January 9, 2024 at 2:00 p.m.